30 Total Permanent Capital 260,958,166   100.00% 7.19%
31
32 Short-Term Debt - 3 0.00% 2.00% 4 0.00% 0.00%
33
34 Job Development - ITC - Debt
35 Job Development - ITC  Equity
36 Total Job Development - ITC - 0.00%
37
38 Deferred Investment Tax Credit - 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
39
40 Deferred Income Taxes (Net) - Federal 12,192,745   4.46% 0.00% 0.00%
41
42 Capital Structure Adj - 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
43
44 Total 273,150,911   100.00% 6.87% 5 8.55%

Footnotes
1 $127.1m of new LT Debt - primarily pays of intercompany note of $108m and ST Debt
2 New lower effective LT debt rate of 4.33%, including make-whole and new debt issuance
3 $75 million (capacity) ST Revolver - replaces existing revolver - used to fund CAPEX and balance deemed capital structure
4 New lower ST revolver rate estimated at 2.00%
5 New calculated lower after-tax WACC of 6.87% with above assumptions

Representation of UPPCO's Regulated Capital Structure from Proposed Transaction (U-20995)

Capital Structure
Weighted Cost

Post-closing

MPSC Case No. U-20995
Exhibit A-14 (GH-2)

Page 2 of 2

Line
No. Title of Account (a) Actual (b) Journal Entry

Adjustments (c)
Pro-forma Q4

2020 (d)

UPPER PENINSULA POWER COMPANY
FERC BALANCE SHEET

FOR THE PERIOD ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2020
UNAUDITED

EXHIBIT C

4 TOTAL Utility Plant (Enter Total of lines 2 and 3) 381,785,962 381,785,962

372,849,516
3 Construction Work in Progress (107) 8,936,446 8,936,446

1 UTILITY PLANT
2 Utility Plant (101-106, 114) 372,849,516

7 Nuclear Fuel in Process of Ref., Conv.,Enrich., and Fab. (120.1) - -
6 Net Utility Plant (Enter Total of line 4 less 5) 222,414,586 222,414,586
5 (Less) Accum. Prov. for Depr. Amort. Depl. (108, 110, 111, 115) 159,371,376 159,371,376

10 Spent Nuclear Fuel (120.4) - -
9 Nuclear Fuel Assemblies in Reactor (120.3) - -
8 Nuclear Fuel Materials and Assemblies-Stock Account (120.2) - -

13 Net Nuclear Fuel (Enter Total of lines 7-11 less 12) - -
12 (Less) Accum. Prov. for Amort. of Nucl. Fuel Assemblies (120.5) - -
11 Nuclear Fuel Under Capital Leases (120.6) - -

16 Gas Stored Underground - Noncurrent (117) - -
15 Utility Plant Adjustments (116) - -
14 Net Utility Plant (Enter Total of lines 6 and 13) 222,414,586 222,414,586

19 (Less) Accum. Prov. for Depr. and Amort. (122) 2,589,204 2,589,204
18 Nonutility Property (121) 12,770,258 12,770,258